
 
 

 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 2 

 

1. IF YOU'RE HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 
 
If you're happy and you know it,clap your hands.  
If you're happy and you know it, clap your hands.  
If you're happy and you know it,and you really want to show it, 
 If you're happy and you know it,clap your hands. 
 
If you're happy and you know it,stamp your feet.  
If you're happy and you know it,stamp your feet.  
If you're happy and you know it,and you really want to show it,  
If you're happy and you know it,stamp your feet. 
 
If you're happy and you know it,nod your head.  
If you're happy and you know it,nod your head.  
If you're happy and you know it,and you really want to show it,  
If you're happy and you know it,nod your head. 
 
If you're happy and you know it,jump up high.  
If you're happy and you know it,jump up high. 
If you're happy and you know it,and you really want to show it,  
If you're happy and you know it,jump up high. 
 
If you're happy and you know it,do all four, 
(clap your hands, stamp your feet, nod your head, jump up high) 
 If you're happy and you know it,do all four, 
(clap your hands, stamp your feet, nod your head, jump up high) 
If you're happy and you know it,and you really want to show it,  
If you're happy and you know it,do all four. 
(clap your hands, stamp your feet, nod your head, jump up high) 
 
 
2. HORSEY HORSEY 
 
Horsey, horsey don't you stop,  
Just let your feet go clippety-clop.  
Your tail goes swish  
And your wheels go round,  
Giddy-up we're homeward bound. 
 
We ain't in a hurry,  
We ain't in a flurry.  
Just got a very heavy load 
 -So... 
 
Horsey, horsey don't you stop, 
 Just let your feet go clippety-clop.  
Your tail goes swish  
And your wheels go round,  
Giddy-up we're homeward bound.

3. THERE'S A WORM AT THE BOTTOM OF MY GARDEN 
 
There's a worm at the bottom of my garden, 
And his name is Wiggley Woo. 
There's a worm at the bottom of my garden, 
And all that he can do 
Is wiggle all day and 
Wiggle all night, 
The neighbours say what a terrible fright. 
There's a worm at the bottom of my garden 
And his name is Wiggley Woo. 
 
 
4. AN ELEPHANT IS BIG AND 
STRONG 
 
An elephant is big and strong, 
His ears are large 
His trunk is long. 
He walks around 
With heavy tread 
The keeper walking 
At his head.   
 
 
5. I'VE GOT A BODY 
 
I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me.  
And on that body I've got some hands  
And they go everywhere with me. 
Clap, clap here, clap, clap there, 
(Clap, clap, clap, clap) everywhere.  
I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me. 
 
I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me. 
And on that body I've got some feet  
And they go everywhere with me.  
Stamp, stamp here, stamp, stamp there,  
(stamp, stamp, stamp, stamp) everywhere.  
Clap, clap here, clap, clap there,  
(Clap, clap, clap, clap) everywhere.  
I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me. 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 3 

 

 
I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me. 
And on that body I've got a nose  
And it goes everywhere with me.  
Sniff, sniff here, sniff, sniff there  
(Sniff, sniff, sniff, sniff) everywhere.  
Stamp, stamp here, stamp, stamp there,  
(stamp, stamp, stamp, stamp) everywhere.  
Clap, clap here, clap, clap there, 
(Clap, clap, clap, clap) everywhere. 
 I've got a body, a very busy body  
And it goes everywhere with me. 
 
 
6. NICE CUP OF TEA 
(a spoken round) 
 
Nice cup of tea  
 
Hippopotamus and crocodile. 
 
 
7. I WENT TO SCHOOL 
 
I went to school one morning and I walked like this, 
Walked like this, walked like this.  
I went to school one morning and I walked like this, 
All on my way to school. 
 
I saw a little robin and he hopped like this,  
Hopped like this, hopped like this. 
 I saw a little robin and he hopped like this,  
All on my way to school. 
 
I saw a big, tall policeman and he stood like this,  
Stood like this, stood like this.  
I saw a big, tall policeman and he stood like this,  
All on my way to school. 
 
I saw a little pony and he galloped like this,  
Galloped like this, galloped like this.  
I saw a little pony and he galloped like this,  
All on my way to school. 
 
I heard the school bell ringing so I ran like this,  
Ran like this, ran like this,  
I heard the school bell ringing so I ran like this,  
All on my way to school.

8. FIVE LITTLE MONKEYS 
 
Five little monkeys jumping on the bed 
One fell off and bumped his head. 
Mummy phoned the doctor and the doctor said, 
"NO MORE MONKEYS JUMPING ON THE BED! 
 
Four little monkeys jumping on the bed 
One fell off and Dumped his head. 
Mummy phoned the doctor and the doctor said, 
"NO MORE MONKEYS JUMPING ON THE BED! 
 
Three little monkeys jumping on the bed 
One fell off and bumped his head. 
Mummy phoned the doctor and the doctor said, 
"NO MORE MONKEYS JUMPING ON THE BED.! 
 
Two little monkeys jumping on the bed 
One fell off and bumped his head. 
Mummy phoned the doctor and the doctor said, 
"NO MORE MONKEYS JUMPING ON THE BED.! 
 
One little monkey jumping on the bed 
He fell off and bumped his head. 
Mummy phoned the doctor and the doctor said, 
"NO MORE MONKEYS JUMPING ON THE BED.! 
 
 
 
 
9. THIS LITTLE PIGGY 
 
This little piggy went to market,  
This little piggy stayed at home.  
This little piggy had roast beef.  
This little piggy had none.  
And this little piggy went, 

 
 Wee, wee, wee, wee, wee 
  All the way home



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 4 

 

10. DOWN IN THE JUNGLE 
 
Down in the jungle where nobody goes 
There's a stripey zebra washing his clothes. 
With a rub-a-dub here, 
And a rub-a-dub there, 
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
Down in the jungle where nobody goes 
There's a very fierce lion washing his clothes. 
With a rub-a-dub here, 
And a rub-a-dub there, 
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
Down in the jungle where nobody goes 
There's an enormous elephant washing his clothes 
With a rub-a-dub here, 
And a rub-a-dub there, 
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
With an eye, tye, boogey-woogy-woogy,  
That's the way he washes his clothes. 
 
 

11. ZEBRA SONG 
 
Zig, zag zebra  
Runs across the plain,  
With his tail a-swishing  
And the wind in his mane. 
 
Zig, zag zebra 
Has stripes of black and white. 
He runs very fast 
When the lion is in sight. 
 
12. CLARINET MUSIC 
 
When I play this sound - 
jump up and down, When I play this - 
turn around, When you hear this sound - 
sit on the floor, When you hear this - 
march to the door, But when you hear this sound - 
RUN AWAY 
Now see if you can remember 
(Do actions according to the sound heard) 
 
 
13. A PIZZA HUT 
 
A Pizza Hut, a Pizza Hut. 
Kentucky Fried Chicken and a Pizza Hut. 
A Pizza Hut, a Pizza Hut. 
Kentucky Fried Chicken and a Pizza Hut. 
  
McDonalds, McDonalds, 
Kentucky Fried Chicken and a Pizza Hut. 
McDonalds, McDonalds, 
Kentucky Fried Chicken and a Pizza Hut. 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 5 

 

14. B.I.N.G.O. 
 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
B.I.N.G.O. 
B.I.N.G.O. 
B.I.N.G.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
-.I.N.G.O. 
-.I.N.G.O. 
-.I.N.G.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
-.-.N.G.O. 
-.-.N.G.O. 
-.-.N.G.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
-.-.-.G.O. 
-.-.-.G.O. 
-.-.-.G.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
-.-.-.-.O. 
-.-.-.-.O. 
-.-.-.-.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 
There was a farmer had a dog 
And Bingo was his name - O 
B.I.N.G.O. 
B.I.N.G.O. 
B.I.N.G.O. 
And BINGO was his name - O 

15. POP GOES THE WEASEL 
 
Half a pound of tuppenny rice,  
Half a pound of treacle.  
That's the way the money goes.  
Pop goes the weasel. 
 
Up and down the City Road,  
In and out the Eagle, 
That's the way the money goes.  
Pop goes the weasel. 
 
 
16. OTTER 
 
Otter lives in water, 
So he can move around. 
He glides through water easily 
And doesn't make a sound. 
 
Otter eats the fish  
He catches with his paw.  
His tail is like a rudder,  
Which he uses as an oar. 
 
 
17. CAT SONG 
 
I am a cat 
A furry, furry cat 
With two pointed ears 
And whiskers like that. 
Furry paws 
And very sharp claws 
And a tail that goes swish swash like that. 
Miaow, miaow, purrr, purrr, purrr. 
I am a very nice cat. 
MIAOW. 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 6 

 

18. MY AUNTIE MAY 
 
My Auntie May had a funny old machine 
The bits that hadn't rusted 
You could see were painted green. 
Nobody knew what the great machine was for, 
Although it had been out in the shed 
For fifty years or more. 
 
It went whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
Whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
It went whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
That grand old green machine. 
 
One day in Spring, Auntie May was feeling glum 
The old machine began to creak 
And make a dreadful hum. 
She oiled it, she cleaned it, she took it all apart, 
Then she put it back together again 
But still it wouldn't start. 
 
It went ee, er, oo, aah, 
Every single day, 
ee, er, oo, aargh, 
Every single day, 
It went ee, er, oo, aah 
Every single day, 
That grand old green machine. 
 
My Auntie May thought her friends were bound to know 
Exactly what was wrong with it 
And why it wouldn't go. 
The cogs - no, the cranks - no, the lever - no, the chain. 
Oh! she lost her temper, gave it a kick 
And it started up again. 
 
It went whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
Whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
It went whizz, bang, bong, ting, 
Every single day, 
That grand old green machine.

19. YOGI BEAR 
 
I know someone you don't know  
Yogi, Yogi 
I know someone you don t know  
Yogi, Yogi Bear 
 
Yogi, Yogi Bear 
Yogi, Yogi Bear 
I know someone you don't know 
Yogi, Yogi Bear. 
 
Yogi lives in Jellystone  
Jelly, Jelly 
Yogi lives in Jellystone  
Jelly, Jellystone 
 
Jelly, Jellystone 
Jelly, Jellystone  
Yogi lives in Jellystone  
Jelly, Jellystone. 
 
Yogi has a little friend  
BooBoo, BooBoo 
Yogi has a little friend 
BooBoo, BooBoo Bear 
 
BooBoo, BooBoo Bear  
BooBoo, BooBoo Bear  
Yogi has a little friend  
BooBoo, BooBoo Bear. 
 
Yogi has a girlfriend too  
Cindy, Cindy  
Yogi has a girlfriend too  
Cindy, Cindy Bear. 
 
Cindy, Cindy Bear 
 Cindy, Cindy Bear  
Yogi has a girlfriend too  
Cindy, Cindy Bear. 
 
Yogi has an enemy  
Ranger, Ranger  
Yogi has an enemy  
Ranger, Ranger Man 
 
Ranger, Ranger Man  
Ranger, Ranger Man  
Yogi has an enemy 
Ranger, Ranger Man. 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 7 

 

20. MOVE YOUR HANDS 
 
Move your hands to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your hands to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your hands to the rhythm of the music,  
That's what rhythm's all about. 
 
Move your feet to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your feet to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your feet to the rhythm of the music,  
That's what rhythm's all about. 
 
Move your fingers to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your fingers to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your fingers to the rhythm of the music,  
That's what rhythm's all about. 
 
Move your hips to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your hips to the rhythm of the music,  
Move your hips to the rhythm of the music,  
That's what rhythm's all about. 
 
 
21. OLD MACDONALD HAD A FARM 
 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
And on that farm he had a cow 
E.I.E.I.O. 
With a moo moo here and a moo moo there, 
Here a moo, there a moo, everywhere a moo moo 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
  

Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
And on that farm he had a pig 
E.I.E.I.O. 
With an oink oink here and an oink oink there, 
Here an oink, there an oink, everywhere an oink oink 
Moo moo here and a moo moo there, 
Here a moo, there a moo, everywhere a moo moo 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O.

Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
And on that farm he had a duck 
E.I.E.I.O. 
With a quack quack here and a quack quack there, 
Here a quack, there a quack, everywhere a quack quack 
Oink oink here and an oink oink there, 
Here an oink, there an oink, everywhere an oink oink 
Moo moo here and a moo moo there, 
Here a moo, there a moo, everywhere a moo moo 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
 

Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
And on that farm he had a sheep 
E.I.E.I.O. 
With a baa baa here and a baa baa there, 

Here a baa, there a baa, everywhere a baa baa 
Quack quack here and a quack quack there, 
Here a quack, there a quack, everywhere a quack 
quack 

Oink oink here and an oink oink there, 
Here an oink, there an oink, everywhere an oink oink 

Moo moo here and a moo moo there, 
Here a moo, there a moo everywhere a moo moo 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
  
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O. 
And on that farm he had a dog 
E.I.E.I.O. 
With a woof woof here and a woof woof there, 
Here a woof, there a woof, everywhere a woof woof 
Baa baa here and a baa baa there, 
Here a baa, there a baa, everywhere a baa baa 
Quack quack here and a quack quack there, 
Here a quack, there a quack, everywhere a quack quack 
Oink oink here and an oink oink there, 
Here an oink, there an oink, everywhere an oink oink 
Moo moo here and a moo moo there, 
Here a moo, there a moo everywhere a moo moo 
Old Macdonald had a farm 
E.I.E.I.O



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 8 

 

22. TWINKLE TWINKLE LITTLE STAR 
 
Twinkle, twinkle little star,  
How I wonder what you are.  
Up above the world so high, 
Like a diamond in the sky.  
Twinkle, twinkle little star.  
How I wonder what you are. 
 
 
23. FRÈRE JACQUES 
 
Frère Jacques, frère Jacques,  
Dormez vous? Dormez vous?  
Sonnez les matines, sonnez les matines  
Din, dan, don,  
Din, dan, don! 
 
 
24. GHOSTIE SONG 
 
Aa-aa-aa-aagh 
Oo-oo-oo-ooh,  
Ghostie, ghostie is that you? 
Rattle at the window  
And BANG on the door,  
Hear him creeping across the floor.  
Hide beneath the BEDCLOTHES  
And hope he'll go away, 
But ghostie he just wants to play.  
Aa-aa-aa-aagh,  
Oo-oo-oo-ooh,  
BOO 
 

25. MAKE YOUR SOUND LIKE MINE 
 
Make your sound as loud as mine,  
As loud as mine, as loud as mine.  
Make your sound as loud as mine  
And do it after me. 
 
(Two loud claps: two loud claps in response) 
 
Make your sound as soft as mine,  
As soft as mine, as soft as mine.  
Make your sound as soft as mine  
And do it after me. 
 
(Two soft claps: two soft claps in response) 
 
Make your sound as short as mine,  
As short as mine, as short as mine. 
 Make your sound as short as mine  
And do it after me. 
 
(Two tongue clicks: two tongue clicks in response) 
 
Make your sound as long as mine,  
As long as mine, as long as mine. 
 Make your sound as long as mine  
And do it after me. 
 
(Constant hand slide: constant hand slide in response) 
 
 
26. YANKEE DOODLE 
 
Yankee Doodle went to town,  
Riding on a pony.  
He stuck a feather in his hat  
And called it Macaroni 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 9 

 

27. I AM THE MUSIC MAN 
 
I am the music man  
I come from far away  
And I can play 
 
(What can you play?) 
 
I play piano: 
Pia, pia, piano, piano, piano 
Pia, pia, piano, pia, piano 
 
I am the music man  
I come from far away  
And I can play 
 
(What can you play?) 
 
I play the trombone: 
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum 
Brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum, 
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum 
Brum-brum-brum, brum-brum. 
 
Pia, pia, piano, piano, piano 
Pia, pia, piano, pia, piano 
 
I am the music man  
I come from far away  
And I can play 
 
(What can you play?) 
 
I play the bass drum: 
Boom, boom-boom-boom, 
boom-boom-boom 
Boom-boom-boom, boom, boom, boom, 
Boom, boom-boom-boom, boom-boom-boom 
Boom-boom-boom-boom-boom. 
 
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum, 
Brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum,  
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum, 
Brum-brum-brum-brum-brum.  
 
Pia, pia, piano, piano, piano,  
Pia, pia, piano, pia, piano. 
 

I am the music man  
I come from far away  
And I can play 
 
(What can you play?) 
 
I play the flute: 
Doo, do-doo-do, doo-doo-do, doo-doo-do, doo-doo-do, 
Doo, do-doo-do, doo-doo-do, doo-doo-doo-doo-do. 
 
Boom, boom-boom-boom, boom-boom-boom,  
Boom-boom-boom, boom, boom, boom,  
Boom, boom-boom-boom, boom-boom-boom,  

Boom-boom-boom-boom-boom. 
 
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum,  

Brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum,  
Brum, brum-brum-brum, brum-brum-brum,  
Brum-brum-brum-brum-brum. 
 
Pia, pia, piano, piano, piano,  
Pia, pia, piano, pia, piano. 
 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 10 

 

28. POLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON 
 
Polly put the kettle on,  
Polly put the kettle on, 
Polly put the kettle on,  
We'll all have tea 
 
Sukie take it off again,  
Sukie take it off again,  
Sukie take it off again,  
They've all gone away. 
 
29. FIVE LITTLE DUCKS 
 
Five little ducks went swimming one day 
Over the pond and far away 
Mummy duck said, "Quack, quack, quack, quack." 
And only four little ducks came back. 
 
Four little ducks went swimming one day 
Over the pond and far away 
Mummy duck said, "Quack, quack, quack, quack." 
And only three little ducks came back. 
 
Three little ducks went swimming one day  
Over the pond and far away  
Mummy duck said, "Quack, quack, quack, quack.'  
And only two little ducks came back. 
 
Two little ducks went swimming one day 
Over the pond and far away 
Mummy duck said, "Quack, quack, quack, quack.' 
And only one little duck came back. 
 
One little duck went swimming one day 
Over the pond and far away 
Mummy duck said, "Quack, quack, quack, quack. 
And no little ducks came swimming back. 
 
So Mummy duck cried and said, 
"Quack, quack, quack, quack, quack."  
And five little ducks came swimming back. 
 

30. PIGGY ON THE RAILWAY 
 
Piggy on the railway  
Picking up stones  
Along came a puffer train  
And broke Piggy's bones. 
 
"Oh," said Piggy, "That's not fair,  
"Oh," said the engine driver, 
 
"YOU SHOULDN'T BE THERE." 
 
 
31. AEROPLANES, AEROPLANES 
 
Aeroplanes, aeroplanes all in a row,  
Aeroplanes, aeroplanes ready to go. 
Hark, they're beginning to buzz and to hum 
 
BUZZZZ HUMMM 
 
Engines are ready so come along come  
Now we are flying up into the sky. 
Faster and faster and ever so high! 
 
 
32. RING A RING A ROSES 

 
Ring-a-ring-a-roses 
A pocket full of poses  
Atishoo, atishoo,  

We all fall down. 
 
Picking up the daisies  
Picking up the daisies  
Atishoo, atishoo,  

We all jump up. 
 
Ashes in the water,  
Ashes in the sea,  

Ashes in the dustbin  
And up jumps me. 

 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 11 

 

33. HERE WE GO ROUND THE MULBERRY BUSH 
 
Here we go round the mulberry bush,  
The mulberry bush, the mulberry bush,  
Here we go round the mulberry bush  
On a wet and windy morning. 
 
This is the way we splash in a puddle,  
Splash in a puddle, splash in a puddle.  
This is the way we splash in a puddle  
On a wet and windy morning. 
 
Here we go round the mulberry bush,  
The mulberry bush, the mulberry bush,  
Here we go round the mulberry bush  
On a hot and sunny morning. 
 
 
This is the way we lick our lolly,  
Lick out lolly, lick our lolly,  
This is the way we lick our lolly 
On a hot and sunny morning. 
 
Here we go round the mulberry bush,  
The mulberry bush, the mulberry bush,  
Here we go round the mulberry bush  
On a cold and frosty morning. 
 
This is the way we fasten our coats  
Fasten our coats, fasten our coats.  
This is the way we fasten our coat  
On a cold and frosty morning. 
 
 
34. CREEP LITTLE MOUSEY 
 
Creep little mousey, come along to me  
Creep little mousey, I've a cake for tea  
Creep, creep, creep, creep, where is 
little mouse?  
Safe, safe, safe, safe in his little 
house. 

35. TOMMY THUMB  
 
Tommy Thumb, Tommy Thumb 
Where are you?  
Here I am, here I am  
How do you do? 
 
Peter Pointer, Peter Pointer  
Where are you?  
Here I am, here I am  
How do you do? 
 
Toby Tall, Toby Tall  
   Where are you?  
Here I am, here I am  
How do you do?     
Where are you?  
Here I am, here I am  
How do you do? 
 
(This verse loud)  
Fingers all, fingers all  
Where are you?  
Here we are, here we are  
How do you do? 
 
 
36. BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 
 
Baa baa black sheep, 
Have you any wool? 
Yes sir, yes sir, 
Three bags full. 
One for the Master, 
One for the Dame, 
One for the little boy who lives down the lane 
 
Thank you, said the Master,  
Thank you, said the Dame,  
Thank you, said the little boy who lives down the lane



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 12 

 

37. LITTLE PETER RABBIT 
 
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his nose,  
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his nose,  
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his nose,  
So he flipped it and he flopped it and the fly flew away. 
 
Powder puff and curly whiskers  
Powder puff and curly whiskers  
Powder puff and curly whiskers  

So he flipped it and he flopped it and the fly flew away 
 
 
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his toe,  
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his toe,  
Little Peter Rabbit had a fly upon his toe,  
So he flipped it and he flopped it and the fly flew 
away 
 
Powder puff and curly whiskers  
Powder puff and curly whiskers  
Powder puff and curly whiskers  
So he flipped it and he flopped it and the fly flew away. 
 
 
 
38. BLACK SOCKS 
 
Black socks, they never get dirty 
The longer you wear them 
The stronger they get. 
Sometimes I think I should wash them 
But something inside me keeps saying 
NOT YET, NOT YET, NOT YET, NOT YET 
 
 
39. LION SONG 
 
Hear the lion roar, 
Hear the lion snore. 
Lazy, lazy lion 
Doesn't want to do much more. 
 
Stretching out a paw, 
Lying on the floor. 
Lazy, lazy lion 
Doesn't want to do much more

40. EENY MEENY MINEY MO 
 
Eeny meeny miney mo 
I can hear your hands go 
Clap, clap, clap-clap, clap 
Clap, clap, clap-clap, clap 
It sounds so good, it sounds so fine  
Let me hear it one more time 
Clap, clap, clap-clap, clap  
Clap, clap, clap-clap, 
 
Eeny meeny miney mo  
I can hear your feet go  
Stamp, stamp, stamp-stamp, stamp  
Stamp, stamp, stamp-stamp, stamp  
It sounds so good, it sounds so fine  
Let me hear it one more time  
Stamp, stamp, stamp-stamp, stamp 
Stamp, stamp, stamp-stamp, stamp. 
 
Eeny meeny miney mo 
I can hear your finger go 
Thwop, thwop, thwop-thwop, thwop 
Thwop, thwop, thwop-thwop, thwop 
It sounds so good, it sounds so fine  
Let me hear it one more time  
Thwop, thwop, thwop-thwop, thwop  
Thwop, thwop, thwop-thwop, thwop. 
 
Eeny meeny miney mo  
I can hear your tongue go  
Click, click, click-click, click 
Click, click, click-click, click 
It sounds so good, it sounds so fine  
Let me hear it one more time 
Click, click, click-click, click 
Click, click, click-click, click. 
 
Eeny meeny miney mo 
I can hear your humming  
Hum, hum, hum-hum, hum  
Hum, hum, hum-hum, hum  
It sounds so good, it sounds so fine 
Let me hear it one more time  
Hum, hum, hum-hum, hum  
Hum, hum, hum-hum, hum.



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 13 

 

41. WHEN I WAS ONE 
 
When I was one, I sucked my thumb  
The day I went to sea.  
I jumped aboard a pirate ship  
And the captain said to me: 
 
"We're going this way, that way,  
Forwards backwards  
Over the deep blue sea.  
A bottle of rum to fill my tum  
And that's the life for me." 
 
When I was two, I buckled my shoe  
The day I went to sea.  
I jumped aboard a pirate ship  
And the captain said to me: 
 
"We're going this way, that way,  
Forwards backwards  
Over the deep blue sea.  
A bottle of rum to fill my tum  
And that's the life for me." 
 
When I was three, I hurt my 
knee  
The day I went to sea.  
I jumped aboard a pirate ship  
And the captain said to me: 
 
"We're going this way, that way,  
Forwards backwards  
Over the deep blue sea.  
A bottle of rum to fill my tum  
And that's the life for me." 
 
When I was four, I shut the door  
The day I went to sea.  
I jumped aboard a pirate ship  
And the captain said to me:  
 
"We're going this way, that way,  
Forwards backwards  
Over the deep blue sea.  
A bottle of rum to fill my tum  
And that's the life for me."  
 

When I was five, I learnt to dive  
The day I went to sea. 
I jumped aboard a pirate ship  
And the captain said to me: 
 
"We're going this way, that way,  
Forwards backwards  
Over the deep blue sea.  
A bottle of rum to fill my tum  
And that's the life for me." 
 



Singalong with Helen Vol 2 (RED ALBUM)  Page 14 

 

INDEX 
 

5 Little Monkeys 8 

A Cat 17 

Aeroplanes, Aeroplanes 31 

An Elephant Is Big and Strong 4 

B.I.N.G.O. 14 

Baa Baa Black Sheep 36 

Black Socks 38 

Clarinet Music 12 

Creep Little Mousey 34 

Down In The Jungle 10 

Eeny Meeny Miney Mo 40 

Five Little Ducks 29 

Frere Jacques 23 

Horsey Horsey 2 

I Am The Music Man 27 

I Went To School 7 

If You're Happy And You Know It 1 

I've Got A Body 5 

Lion Song 39 

Little Peter Rabbit 37 

Make Your Sound Like Mine 25 

Move Your Hands 20 

My Aunty May 18 

Nice Cup Of Tea 6 

Old MacDonald 21 

Otter 16 

Piggy On The Railway 30 

Pirate Song 41 

Pizza Hut 13 

Polly Put The Kettle On 28 

Pop Goes The Weasel 15 

Ring A Ring A Roses 32 

The Ghostie Song 24 

The Mulberry Bush 33 

There's A Worm At The Bottom Of My Garden 3 

This Little Piggy 9 

Tommy Thumb 35 

Twinkle Twinkle Little Star 22 

Yanky Doodle 26 

Yogi Bear 19 

Zebra Song 11 

 
 


